Detector Tubes,
Sorbent Tubes and Pumps
[ Protection for Man and the Environment]
2
Toximeter® II
[ Electronically controlled detector tube pump ]
General Remarks
The Toximeter® II is suitable for

Automatic switch off:
after 10 minutes
Ordering Information
D5142705 Toximeter II
[without charger]
D6172760 DELTA charger
D6170724 OMEGA II charger
D6172755 Intrinsically safe
battery pack
rechargeable
D6172153 Leather carrying case
D5142707 Adapter for sampling
hose
3
Gas-Tester II H and Kwik-Draw
[ Mechanically controlled detector tube pumps]
1 2 3
4
5
6
7
Application
The Gas-Tester II H with incorporated stroke
counter – is a manually – and intermittently –
operated detector tube pump which together
with detector tubes is used to monitor the
ambient air or the air in confined spaces for
hazardous gases.
Measurements using the Gas-Tester II H and
appropriate detector tubes are required in
areas where combustible, toxic or corrosive
components as well as substances dangerous
to human health can occur. One of many
applications is e. g. monitoring the workplace
atmosphere for TLV compliance.
1 Gas-Tester II H
2 Plastic carrying case
3 Leather carrying case
4 Large carrying case
5 Spare parts kit
6 Sampling line [4 m or 15 m]
with tube holder
7 Kwik-Draw detector tube pumps
Design and Function
The Gas-Tester II H is a bellowstype pump.
It is set for action by compressing the bellows.
The actual pump stroke can then be started
at any time by pressing the release button.
After the defined sample [100 ml] has been
drawn through the tube, the end-of-stroke indi-
cator signals this by an obvious colour change.
A high accuracy of measurement is guaranteed
by the fact that the sample draw procedure itself
is controlled only by the specifications of the
pump and the flow resistance of the detector
tube.
In addition, the Gas-Tester II H can increase the
accuracy of measurements with other short-
term detector tubes manufactured in Europe.
2 D5146770
Carrying case for Gas-Tester II H
and one package detector tubes
resp. spare parts kit
3 D5146709
Leather carrying case for Gas-
Tester II H and 4 packages detector
tubes and sampling line
[4 m] resp. space for 8 packages
detector tubes in the outer case
4 D5146914
Large carrying case with space for
24 packages of detector tubes,
pump, a 4 m sampling line and the

Ozone 0.05 ... 5 ppm Copy machines, environmental air
Humidity 10...100 % rel. H. Low humidity can cause irritated eyes and sinus problems
Ordering Information
Indoor Air Set D5086848
The Alcohol Test Breathalyser Tubes enables
the alcohol content in blood to be determined
reliably and easily. These tubes are used for
precautionary check after alcohol consumption
or residual alcohol before driving as well as
check of alcohol prohibition as applicable to
certain occupational activities.
The basic principle behind the test rests on the
fact that a legally determined relationship exist
between the alcohol content in exhaled breath
and the alcohol content in the blood.
The test provides an analysis of alcohol in blood
values from 0.5, 0.8 and 1.0 promille [0.05%,
0.08% and 0.1%].
Indoor Air Set with
detector tube pump
Gas-Tester
The official alcohol limit values of
0.5 and 0.8 promille are marked on
the detector tubes.
The contents of the package
enable ten alcohol readings to be
taken and consists of the
following parts:
10 breathalyser test tubes
10 hygienically packed mouth
pieces
01 breath bag for the measurement
of volume
02 glass files
[on the side of the plastic case]
01 set of instructions
Ordering Information
D5091770
PromilleTest
Breathalyser Test tubes
13
In conjunction with Airtester HP (high
pressure 200 bar and 300 bar) or Airtester MP
[medium pressure up to 10 bar; 145 psi]
the HP and MP Detector Tubes are used
to monitor the purity of breathing air as
supplied from compressors, pressure
cylinders or medium pressure air lines.
The HP Detector Tubes and MP Detector
Tubes can indicate quickly and quantitatively
the concentration of water vapor, oil, carbon
dioxide, carbon monoxide, nitrous fumes
according to quality requirements of Euro-
pean Standard DIN EN 12021 [01/99].
Detector Part No. Threshold
tube [10 tubes/ Measuring range value acc.
Substance measured applicable pkg] [ppm] EN 12021
Carbon dioxide CO2-HP D5085848 100... 2000 ppm 500 ppm
Carbon monoxide CO -HP D5085847 5 ...70 ppm 15 ppm
Mineral oil vapours Öl -HP D5085850 Two markings 0.5 mg/m3
0.3 mg/m3 – 602]
0.5 mg/m3 – 251]
0.5 mg/m3 – 602]
1.0 mg/m3 – 251]
Oil-HP synth. 10040887 depends on oil type
Nitrous fumes Nitr.-HP D5086850 0.2–6.0 ppm not hazardous
[NO + NO2]
Water vapour H2O -HP D5085849 5 ...160 mg/m3 25 mg/m3
H2O -HP [ppm] D5085851 10... 200 ppm
H2O -HP [mg/m3] D5085849 5 ... 160 (mg/m3)
H2O -HP [mg/m3] D5086851 100... 1000 [mg/m3]
Airtester HP D3188701 Sampling system
[complete set for high pressure]
Airtester MP D5185910 Sampling system
[complete set for medium pressure]
Airtester HP, MP and Detector Tubes
[ Monitoring compressed air for breathing apparatus]
1] 25l Testing air
2]
60 l Testing air
Airtester HP
connected to pressure cylinder
Airtester HP Set
with carrying case
14
Detector tube Substance to be detected max. max. Part No.
Sensitivity pump [10 tubes/
[mg/m3] 1 strokes pkg]
Phosphoric Acid Esters Soman,Tabun, Sarin,VX 0.01 10 D5086880
HD, HN S-Lost, N-Lost 1 50 D5086881
HD S-Lost [only] 3 30 D5086882
Lewiste [L] 2-Chlorovinyle-
dichloro arsine 1 50 D5086883
CK, AC, DP, CG Cyanogen Chloride,
Hydrogen Cyanide
Diphosgene
Phosgene 5 30 D5086884
1 Detection limit if max. no. of pump strokes is used. If the substance is detectable by using less number of pump strokes the
concentration is higher and can be calculated inversely proportional to the no. of pump strokes are taken.
Note: For export of detector tubes for ultra toxic compounds observe legal regulations of individual export licence.
MSA detector tubes for indication of ultra toxic compounds

sulfide in trace amounts, can be measured with standard
type detector tubes.
Ordering Information
10012107 Biogas-Reactor Kit
Calibrated syringe and package of ten detector
tubes carbon dioxide 5– 40 Vol.-%
Sampling Kit
[ For SF6-Decomposition Products]
Detection tube SF6-Decomposition
Products in conjunction with
the sampling system [pressure
reducer] is used to analyse the
content of decomposition
products in SF6 isolation gas used
in high voltage switch gear and
other electrical installations.
A special pressure reducer is
attached to the installation to be
monitored which results in a
constant volumeflow through the
detector tube attached down-
stream.
Part No.
[10 tubes/
Type pkg] Application
Detector tube D5085838 0.5–15 ppm
SF6 Decompo- [SO2]
sition Products
Sampling Kit D5185700
[complete]
Sampling system
[reducer] for
the measurement
of SF6 decompo-
sition products
in a complete set
[see figure above]
17
Water Analysis Kit
The water analysis kit permits a
quick and easy determination
of volatile substances such as
perchloroethylene, benzene, etc.,
in a water sample.
The method of analysis is based on
the extraction of the hazardous
substance from the water sample.
The combination of gas washing
bottle with detector tube and
pump results in a colour change in
the detector tube if the hazardous
substance is present. Using a spe-
cial formula, the reading [in ppm]
of the detector tube indication can
be used to determine the concen-
tration of the hazardous substance
[in mg/l] in the water sample;
depending on the temperature of
the water.
Number Part No.
Measuring range of strokes [10 tubes/
Substance measured Detector tube [mg/l] [n] pkg]
Benzene C6H6-5 0.5 ... 5.0 5 D5085816
Toluene Tol.-5 1.0... 25 5 D5085828
Petrol/Gasoline Ethylene-50 3.0... 30 6 D5086833
Perchloroethylene a] Per-5 0.5 ...10 8 D5085865
b] Kombination:
Cl2-0,2 0.1... 2.5 4; 8 D5085801
combined with a
special pre tube Perchloroethylene D5086801
Trichloroethylene Tri-5 0.1...1.0 6 D5085842
1,1,1-Trichloroethane a] Trichlorethan-5 5 ... 30 5 D5086834
b] Kombination:

thereby creating a more efficient sampling system
for hazardous substances.
Sampling pump – Ordering Information
D6170721 ESCORT-ELF Pump with
OMEGA Charger
D6170722 ESCORT-ELF Pump
without OMEGA Charger
D6170725 ESCORT ELF 3.5 with
OMEGA Charger
Sampling Kit/Tubes Holders – Ordering Information
D6170705 GEMINI Twin-Port Sampling Kit, includes: GEMINI Sampler,
tube protectors,Y-connector, clips and carrying case
Sorbent tubes
Part.-No. Adsorbens Type SL/CL* mg No. of package
D5086740 Charcoal B 300/600 10
D5086940 Charcoal B 300/600 180
D6103740 Charcoal BIA 300/600 10
D6103940 Charcoal BIA 300/600 180
D5086741 Charcoal G 600/300 10
D5086742 Silicagel B 550/900 10
D5086942 Silicagel B 550/900 180
D5086743 Silicagel G 900/550 10
D5086742 Silicagel BIA 500/1000 10
D5086942 Silicagel BIA 500/1000 180
D6103730 Charcoal NIOSH 100/50 10
D6103930 Charcoal NIOSH 100/50 50
D6103731 Silicagel NIOSH 150/75 10
D6103931 Silicagel NIOSH 150/75 50
D6103732 Florisil NIOSH 100/50 10
D6103932 Florisil NIOSH 100/50 50
D6103733 Tenax NIOSH 30/15 10
D6103933 Tenax NIOSH 30/15 50
D6103735 XAD-2 NIOSH 100/50 10
D6103935 XAD-2 NIOSH 100/50 50
D6103736 Florisil NIOSH 400/200 10
D6103936 Florisil NIOSH 400/200 50
D6103738 Mol sieve 5Å NIOSH 150/– 10
*SL = Sorbent layer / CL = Control layer
Replacement and Parts
D6170760 DELTA Charger [for Toximeter® II]
D6170724 OMEGA II Charger